
ELECTION RECORDS 
NUMBER OF CANDIDATES/TURNOUT/ABSENTEE 

CITY OF REDLANDS, CALIFORNIA 
 

 
 
Date 

 
 

Number of 
Candidates 

 
Turnout 

 
Absentee 

 
12/14/1888  5   
4/14/1890  5   
4/14/1892  3   
4/4/1894  6   
4/13/1896  4   
4/11/1898  6   
4/9/1900  4   
4/14/1902  6   
4/11/1904 Full term 6   
 Short term 6   
4/9/1906 Full term 9   
 Short term 3   
4/13/1908 Full term 4   
 Short term 6   
4/11/1910  4   
4/8/1912  4   
4/13/1914  9   
4/10/1916  4   
4/8/1918  6   
4/12/1920  4   
4/10/1922  5   
4/14/1924 Full term 4   
 Short term 1   
4/12/1926  6   
4/19/1928 Full term 7   
 Short term 1   
4/14/1930 Full term 5   
 Short term 2   
4/11/1932 Full term 4   
 Short term 3   
4/9/1934  7   
4/14/1936  6   
4/12/1938  8   
4/9/1940  9   
4/14/1942  4   
4/11/1944 Full term 8   
 Short term 6   
     
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 



 
Date 

Number of 
Candidates 

 
Turnout 

 
Absentee 

 
4/9/1946  3   
4/13/1948  7   
4/11/1950  6   
4/8/1952  6 50.5%  
4/13/1954  7 44+%  
4/10/1956  5 40+%  
4/8/1958  6 43+%  
4/12/1960 (incumbents) 2 19%  
4/10/1962  5 34+%  
4/14/1964  7 52+%  
4/12/1966  5 37.7%  
4/9/1968  4 37.1% 144 
4/14/1970  8 41.6% 110 
4/11/1972  7 49.51% 115 
3/4/1974  9 37.34% 207 
3/2/1976  6 55.7% 204 
3/7/1978  8 39.77% 157 
4/8/1980  9 36.02% 458 
4/13/1982  8 28.3%  
11/8/1983  6 30.2% 316 
11/5/1985  8 32.4%  
11/3/1987  6 39.2% 698 
11/7/1989  9 36.4% 1,034 
11/5/1991 District 2 

District 4 
Citywide 

4 
2 

35.9% 
34.7% 
34.7% 

1,645 

11/2/1993 District 1 
District 3 
District 5 
Citywide 

3 
5 
2 

30.6% 
38.5% 
56.3% 
41.5% 

2,671 

11/7/1995 At-large 7 36.8% 2,418 
11/4/1997 At-large 10 31.4% 2,134 
11/2/1999 At-large 5 35.0% 2,829 
11/6/2001 At-large 6 27.4% 2,031 
11/4/2003 At-large 6 27.0% 3,259 
11/8/2005 At-large 9 34.09% 6,833 
11/6/2007 
11/2/2010 
11/6/2012 
11/4/2014 

At-large 
At-large 
At-large 
At-large 

7 
8 
7 
7 

28.72% 
63.75% 
74.76% 
46.93% 

5,247 
10,884 
14,150 
10,258 

11/8/2016 At-large 9 82.94% 18,452 
11/6/2018 District 1 

District 3 
District 5 
At-large 

5 
4 
2 
3 

57.32% 
66.73% 
63.85% 
58.12% 

2,839 
4,203 
5,141 

17,036 
 



 
 

NUMBER OF CANDIDATES  
CITY OF REDLANDS, CALIFORNIA 

 
 

NUMBER  
OF CANDIDATES 

 

 
3 

OPENINGS 

 
2 

OPENINGS 

10 1997  
 

9 
1906 
1914 
1974

1989 
2005 
 

1940 
1980 
2016 

 
8 

1938 
1944 
1970 
1978

1982 
1985 
1993 
2010 

 

 
7 
 

1934 
1948 
1954

2014 1928 
1964 
1972 

1995 
2007 
2012 

 
 

6 
 

1898 
1902 
1918 
1926

1958 
2001 
2003 

1894 
1904 
1936 
1950 
1952 

1976 
1983 
1987 
1991 

 
5 

1888 
1890 
1922

1930 
1962 
1966 

1956 
1999 

 
4 

1908 
1910 
1942 

1896 
1900 
1912 
1916 

1920 
1932 
1968 

3 1946 1892 
1924 

2  1960 
 
 


