ELECTION RECORDS NUMBER OF CANDIDATES/TURNOUT/ABSENTEE CITY OF REDLANDS, CALIFORNIA

Date		Number of Candidates	Turnout	Absentee
12/14/1888		5		
4/14/1890		5		
4/14/1892		3		
4/4/1894		6		
4/13/1896		4		
4/11/1898		6		
4/9/1900		4		
4/14/1902		6		
4/11/1904	Full term	6		
	Short term	6		
4/9/1906	Full term	9		
	Short term	3		
4/13/1908	Full term	4		
	Short term	6		
4/11/1910		4		
4/8/1912		4		
4/13/1914		9		
4/10/1916		4		
4/8/1918		6		
4/12/1920		4		
4/10/1922		5		
4/14/1924	Full term	4		
	Short term	1		
4/12/1926		6		
4/19/1928	Full term	7		
	Short term	1		
4/14/1930	Full term	5		
	Short term	2		
4/11/1932	Full term	4		
	Short term	3		
4/9/1934		7		
4/14/1936		6		
4/12/1938		8		
4/9/1940		9		
4/14/1942		4		
4/11/1944	Full term	8		
	Short term	6		

Date		Number of Candidates	Turnout	Absentee
4/9/1946		3		
4/13/1948		7		
4/11/1950		6		
4/8/1952		6	50.5%	
4/13/1954		7	44+%	
4/10/1956		5	40+%	
4/8/1958		6	43+%	
4/12/1960	(incumbents)	2	19%	
4/10/1962		5	34+%	
4/14/1964		7	52+%	
4/12/1966		5	37.7%	
4/9/1968		4	37.1%	144
4/14/1970		8	41.6%	110
4/11/1972		7	49.51%	115
3/4/1974		9	37.34%	207
3/2/1976		6	55.7%	204
3/7/1978		8	39.77%	157
4/8/1980		9	36.02%	458
4/13/1982		8	28.3%	
11/8/1983		6	30.2%	316
11/5/1985		8	32.4%	
11/3/1987		6	39.2%	698
11/7/1989		9	36.4%	1,034
11/5/1991	District 2	4	35.9%	1,645
	District 4	2	34.7%	
	Citywide		34.7%	
11/2/1993	District 1	3	30.6%	2,671
	District 3	5	38.5%	
	District 5	2	56.3%	
	Citywide		41.5%	
11/7/1995	At-large	7	36.8%	2,418
11/4/1997	At-large	10	31.4%	2,134
11/2/1999	At-large	5	35.0%	2,829
11/6/2001	At-large	6	27.4%	2,031
11/4/2003	At-large	6	27.0%	3,259
11/8/2005	At-large	9	34.09%	6,833
11/6/2007	At-large	7	28.72%	5,247
11/2/2010	At-large	8	63.75%	10,884
11/6/2012	At-large	7	74.76%	14,150
11/4/2014	At-large	7	46.93%	10,258
11/8/2016	At-large	9	82.94%	18,452
11/6/2018	District 1	5	57.32%	2,839
	District 3	4	66.73%	4,203
	District 5	2	63.85%	5,141
	At-large	3	58.12%	17,036

NUMBER OF CANDIDATES CITY OF REDLANDS, CALIFORNIA

NUMBER OF CANDIDATES	3 OPENINGS	2 OPENINGS
10	1997	
9	1906 1989 1914 2005 1974	1940 1980 2016
8	1938 1982 1944 1985 1970 1993 1978 2010	
7	1934 2014 1948 1954	1928 1995 1964 2007 1972 2012
6	1898 1958 1902 2001 1918 2003 1926	1894 1976 1904 1983 1936 1987 1950 1991 1952
5	1888 1930 1890 1962 1922 1966	1956 1999
4	1908 1910 1942	1896 1920 1900 1932 1912 1968 1916
3	1946	1892 1924
2		1960